

Account Funding Agreement

I authorize Solarity Credit Union to initiate credit entries to my account for the amount and at the frequency set within this statement. Solarity Credit Union will debit the funds electronically from the company or financial institution named to fund your account within the application. I understand that I have the right to stop this preauthorized transfer by notifying Solarity Credit Union at least three business days prior to the next scheduled transfer and a fee may be assessed for that service.

Further, I agree that Solarity Credit Union will require written confirmation of a stop transfer order within fourteen calendar days if my initial stop payment request was made orally. This will permanently stop this preauthorized transfer. A new origination may be established anytime in the future by completing a new ACH Origination Agreement.

Solarity Credit Union may process adjustment entries in the event an incorrect transaction is posted to my account. I agree to hold Solarity Credit Union harmless for any expenses, including fees assessed as a result of its inability to process a preauthorized transfer due to: incorrect account information provided by me; for its having acted on a stop transfer order; or, for there being insufficient funds in an account I designated.

This authorization will be in full force and effect until Solarity Credit Union has received written notice from me of my intent to terminate this authorization and Solarity Credit Union has had a reasonable amount of time to act on that termination. Solarity Credit Union may terminate this agreement at any time after notifying me in writing at my address on record.

Your account will be debited within two business days.